
  
 

 

Spa Camberwell, Southampton Way, SE5 7EW 
A special school for pupils with autism 

Tel: 020 3434 5210                        Email: officecamberwell@spa-education.org                   Web: www.spa-education.org 

Wednesday July 24th 2024 

Dear parents and carers, 

Thank you 

Thank you for the kind wishes, cards and gifts that you have given staff. We have had a 

great year at Spa Camberwell with even more children and families joining our 

community. In September we will have 3 classes in our KS4 phase.   

We would like to wish Wayne and Clinton all the best as they leave Spa Camberwell to 

move on to new ventures. I’m sure you will join me in thanking them for their hard work 

in 4W and Brenchley this year. New staff will be joining us in September. Class lists for 

next year have gone home with pupils this week.   

Endorphins 

There are still some spaces available on the Endorphins programme for over the 

summer break. This programme is running at Spa Camberwell. Please do follow the link 

https://eequ.org/southwarkshortbreaks and register to book your child on if this is 

something that you are interested in.  

New Term Dates 

The first day back for pupils is Tuesday 3rd September. If your child is going to be new to 

KS3 in September they will start at 10am on that day. For everyone else in KS3 and 4 

they start at the regular time of 9am.  

New pupils joining us in reception for September will receive individual timetables for 

their transition into school. All other primary pupils come in at 9.30 as usual. 

Information for Families 

If you need any support over the holidays the contact number for Southwark All Age 

Disabilities Team is 0207 525 5372. You can also call Southwark Social Services 24 

hours a day by calling 0207 525 5000 and asking to speak to a duty social worker. 

If you need to call the school over the holidays please leave a message with our 

answering service and someone will get back to you as soon as we can. 

 

Have a wonderful summer. 

Best wishes, 

 
Erin McCarthy 

Head of School 

https://eequ.org/southwarkshortbreaks


 

 

 

 

 

Academic Term Dates 2024/2025 

 

Autumn Term 
Inset day Monday 2nd September (school closed) 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 to Friday 25th October 2024 (school open) 

Autumn Half Term - Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024 (school closed) 

Monday 4th November 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024 (school open) 

Christmas break – Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd January 2025 (school closed) 

  

Spring Term 

Inset day on Monday 6th January 2025 (school closed) 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 to Friday 14th February 2025 (school open) 

Half Term - Monday 17th February 2025 to Monday 24th February 2025 (school closed) 

Tuesday 25th February 2025 to Friday 4th April 2025 (school open) 

Easter break – Monday 7th April 2025 to Monday 21st April 2025 (school closed) 

  

Summer Term 

Inset Day on Tuesday 22nd April 2025 (school closed) 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 to Friday 23 May 2025 (school open) 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 5th May (school closed) 

Half Term - Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 (school closed) 

Monday 2nd June 2025 to Tuesday 22nd July 2025 (school open) 

 

 


